

**State Vs Amit & Anr**  
**FIR No. 289/2019**  
**PS Saket**

03.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State has joined the proceedings through CISCO WebEx.

Sh. Narendra Singh Hudda, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit has appeared in the court.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra has also appeared in the court.

It is reported by Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad that no supplementary chargesheet has been received in the matter in terms of order dated 01.02.2020.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of accused, IO and arguments on charge on 23.02.2021. Accused persons be produced through CISCO WebEx/physical as per further directions of Hon'ble High Court.

As requested, IO be called for clarifications in regard to filing of supplementary chargesheet on next date.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/03.12.2020