

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Amit & Anr
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

23.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused not produced. Jail Superintendent concerned to report.

Sh. Narendra Singh Hudda, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra.

A report is received on behalf of Inspector Upendra Kr Singh seeking some more time for filing supplementary chargesheet alongwith FSL result. Let same be filed by next date.

As requested, matter is adjourned for appearance of accused and arguments on charge on 10.03.2021. IO to join the proceedings on next date.

Accused persons be produced through CISCO WebEx on next date.

Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/23.02.2021