

FIR No.289/19
PS Saket
State Vs. Amit & Anr.

10.03.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Narender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra.

Neither IO is present nor supplementary charge-sheet is received. Let the supplementary charge-sheet be filed by the next date.

Production warrants for production of both the accused be issued for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 23.04.2021**. IO to appear on the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 10.03.2021