

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Amit & Anr
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

01.07.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/9522-9539 dated 29.06.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, judicial officers shall take up urgent matters and 'final arguments cases' through video-conferencing while other matter shall be adjourned.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

None for accused persons.

In view of the aforesaid circulars, the matter stands adjourned for 15.09.2021.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.07.2021