

CNR No. DLST-01-008040-2019

SC No. 669/2019

State Vs. Amit and Anr

FIR No. 289/2019

PS Saket

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaishish Dagar and Ravi Kant, Ld. Proxy Counsels for
accused Amit.
Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant.
Accused Ishant produced from JC.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Amit that
accused Amit is on interim bail.

An exemption application of accused Amit Kumar @ Amit
has been moved on the ground of ill health.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Amit Kumar @ Amit is exempted from appearance
only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his
behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if
proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his
identity.

Let copies of the supplementary charge-sheet be supplied to
Ld. Counsels for the accused present today in the Court against receiving.

**Let IO be summoned for the NDOH for supplying of
copies of supplementary charge-sheets to the accused persons.**

At this stage, it is noted that inadvertently FIR number has

Contd....

been incorrectly mentioned in the order-sheet dated 02.12.2021. **It is directed that FIR number at point X in order-sheet dated 02.12.2021 be read as 289/2019.** The typographical error stands corrected accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant submits that he concedes to framing of charge.

An opportunity has been sought on behalf of the accused Amit to address arguments on point of charge. Opportunity is granted to the accused Amit to address arguments on the point of charge on the NDOH.

Now to come up for the same and Orders on **30.03.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.03.2022