

CNR No. DLST01-008040-2019

SC No. 669 of 2019
State Vs Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

01.10.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Amit on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC.
Sh. Ravi Kant Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant.
PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar has been partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

Let PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **16.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.10.2022