

CNR No. DLST-01-008040-2019

SC No. 669/2019

State Vs. Amit & Anr.

FIR No. 289/2019

PS Saket

16.01.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused Amit on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Accused Ishant Mehra in JC.
Sh. Ravi Kant Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Vikash Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant.
MHC(M) with case property in person.
PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be looking after the work of four Courts today.

Heard. Record perused.

It has been reported that owing to an altercation amongst the UTPs in the lockup they are not being produced at this stage and they may be produced later today.

In these circumstances, PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar is discharged unexamined only for today. He be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

Contd....

-2-

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **18.03.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.01.2023

At 1:00 PM

At this stage, accused Ishant Mehra has been produced from JC. He has been apprised of the Order. He be produced on **18.03.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.01.2023