

CNR No. DLST-01-008040-2019

SC No. 669/2019

State Vs. Amit & Anr.

FIR No. 289/2019

PS Saket

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Narendra Hudda, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Ravinder Bhati and Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels
for accused Ishant Mehra.
Accused Amit is absent.
Accused Ishant Mehra has not been produced from JC.
PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in person.

An exemption application of accused Amit has been moved
on the ground of ill health.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Amit is exempted from appearance only for today
through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the
conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in
his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Since accused Ishant Mehra has not been produced today,
PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar is discharged unexamined only for today.

PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar submits that now he is residing at
**C/o Dev Narayan, Shop No. 33, G/F, PKT-F, DSIDC Sec-3, Ganga Toli
Mandir, Bawana City, Bawana, North West Delhi, Delhi- 110039.**

**Ahlmad is directed to incorporate the fresh address of
PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in the list of witnesses.**

Contd....

-2-

Issue P/Ws against accused Ishant Mehra for the NDOH.

Let PW 1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **22.05.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.03.2023