

**CNR No. DLST-01-008040-2019**

**SC No. 669/2019**

**State Vs. Amit & Anr.**

**FIR No. 289/2019**

**PS Saket**

**03.07.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ishant Mehra in JC.  
Accused Amit absent.  
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Counsels for  
accused Ishant Mehra.

Heard. Record perused.

Warrants issued against accused Amit have not been received  
back.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Amit through the SHO  
concerned for the NDOH.

Let notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued against the surety of  
accused Amit through the SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Amit on  
**21.07.2023.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/03.07.2023**