

SC No.669/2019

State Vs. Amit and Anr

FIR No. 289/2019

PS Saket

01.12.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused
Ishant Mehra.
Accused Ishant Mehra is present on interim bail.
Accused Amit is absent.
Process Server HC Naveen Singh, Belt No. 1126/SD, PS Saket, New Delhi in person.

Process under section 82 Cr.P.C against accused Amit received back executed. Statement of process server HC Naveen Singh is recorded separately.

Proclamation was also directed to be published in a daily newspaper, however publication has not been done. Since the publication otherwise is optional in nature, direction for publication is dispensed with.

Surety Smt. Munesh Devi was served but not present. Letailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against Surety Smt. Munesh Devi with one surety of like amount to be executed through IO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further consideration on execution of process under section 82 Cr.P.C qua accused Amit and report on warrants of surety of the accused for 16.01.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.12.2023**