

**SC No.669/2019**

**State Vs. Amit and Ishant Mehra**

**FIR No. 289/2019**

**PS Saket**

**21.02.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for  
accused Ishant Mehra along with  
Advocate Sh. Ravinder Bhati.  
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on wheelchair.  
Accused Amit is declared PO vide order dated  
16.01.2024.  
Sh. Narendra Hudda, Ld. counsel for accused Amit.  
Surety Sh. Jaswant Singh of accused Amit in person.

Surety Jaswant Singh has deposited sum of  
Rs.25,000/- in cash in terms of the previous order. He now stands  
discharged. Receipt be issued. Original FDR be released to him  
after cancellation of endorsement, if any.

Ld. counsel for accused Amit seeks one last  
opportunity to deposit the amount of the second surety on the  
next date of hearing.

List now for deposit of the amount by other surety  
of accused Amit/further proceeding on 22.03.2024.

Dasti.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/21.02.2024**