

SC No.669/2019
State Vs. Amit and Anr
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket
22.03.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit is declared proclaimed offender vide order dated 16.01.2024.
Dr. Narender Hudda, Ld. counsel for accused Amit.
Surety Jaswant Singh is present on behalf of surety Munesh Devi.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused Ishant Mehra.
Accused Ishant Mehra is absent.

Ld. counsel for accused Ishant Mehra submits that accused Ishant Mehra is hospitalized as his surgery was performed on 21.03.2024.

In view of the same, accused Ishant Mehra is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Surety amount of Rs.25,000/- stands deposited in cash on behalf of Surety Munesh Devi against receipt no.0317304.

Surety Munesh Devi stands discharged.

Matter is now proceeded further with further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar is under examination.
He be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 16.05.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.03.2024