

SC No.669/2019
State Vs. Amit and Ors
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket
16.05.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit is declared PO vide order dated
16.01.2024.
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused
Ishant Mehra.

Summons to PW Shambhu Kumar received back
with the report that he was the tenant at the given address and has
already left the said address.

It is noted from the summons that two addresses
were mentioned, one of which was the old address of PW
Shambhu Kumar and the other one was current, but the
concerned process server did not visit the second address of the
witness.

**PW Shambhu Kumar be summoned at his
address i.e. Shop No. 33, G/F, Pocket F, DSIDC, Sector-3,
Ganga Toli Mandir, Bawana City, Bawana, North West Delhi,
Delhi for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

**Let an explanation be also called from ASI
Sandeep PS Saket as to why he had not visited the second
address for service of summons to the witness for next date of
hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 12.07.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.05.2024