

CNR No. DLST01-008040-2019  
SC No. 669 of 2019  
State Vs Amit & Anr.  
FIR No. 289/2019  
PS Saket

12.07.2024

**Present:** Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Amit is declared PO vide Order dated  
16.01.2024.  
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC.  
Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Sh.  
Anand Prakash, Sh. Prashant Chaudhary and Sh.  
Naveen Sejwal, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant  
Mehra.  
Smt. Baby Devi (**mobile phone 9031436904**), wife  
of PW Shambhu Kumar in person.  
ASI Sandeep in person.

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be  
on leave today.**

An explanation has been filed by ASI Sandeep in  
terms of previous Order. Same is considered and accepted.

Matter is otherwise listed for prosecution evidence.

It is submitted by Smt. Baby Devi, wife of PW Sh.  
Shambhu Kumar that he is in his native village in Bihar for last  
about 02-03 months in connection with the illness of his mother.

**Let PW Shambhu Kumar (mentioned at Serial No.  
01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO  
concerned at his new address of Bawana, Delhi for next date of  
hearing.**

**Let PW Vijaydeep @ Kalu (mentioned at Serial No.  
02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO  
concerned for next date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on 02.09.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/12.07.2024