

**CNR No. DLST01-008040-2019**

**SC No. 669 of 2019**

**State Vs Amit & Anr.**

**FIR No. 289/2019**

**PS Saket**

**02.09.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Amit is declared PO vide Order dated 16.01.2024.  
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC.  
Sh. Ravinder Bhati and Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.  
PW1 Shambhu & PW Vijaydeep @ Kalu in person.  
MHC(M) in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW2 Sh. Vijaydeep @ Kalu has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused Ishant Mehra and discharged.

PW1 Sh. Shambhu is also present for his further evidence, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as case property has not been produced today and Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that certain clarifications are required from the IO.

**Let PW1 Sh. Shambhu be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**Investigating Officer be also summoned through the SHO concerned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**SHO PS Saket be notified to explain as to why case property has not been produced by the MHC(M) despite service of summons and despite his presence in the Court.**

**Contd....**

**:2:**

**Let worthy DCP be also apprised to issue directions to all the SHOs and MHC(M) under his jurisdiction to scrupulously produce the case property before the Court in all cases whenever summoned in order to avoid wastage of the date and time of the Court.**

**List now for further prosecution evidence on 23.09.2024.**

**Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO PS Saket as well as DCP concerned.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/02.09.2024**