

**SC no.669/2019
State Vs. Amit and Ors
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket**

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit is declared PO vide order dated
16.01.2024.
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld.
Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
SHO Inspector Dinesh Kumar PS Saket along with
MHCM in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has
been assigned to this court vide circular no.
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Shambhu Kumar is served but not present.
Upon telephonic conversation with Naib Prosecution, it is stated
by him that he has gone to his native village in connection with
illness of his mother.

Worthy DCP has also reported that a requisite
circular has been issued to all the ACP and SHO of South
District to produce the case property as and when summoned by
the court.

IO Inspector Upendra Kumar Singh is served but
not present.

**PW1 Shambhu Kumar be summoned again for next
date of hearing.**

Witness Ms. Shweta Kumari mentioned at S. No. 3

in the list of witnesses be also summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

IO be also summoned for next date of hearing for assistance in recording of evidence of witnesses.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 25.10.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.09.2024