

CNR No. DLST01-008040-2019  
SC No. 669 of 2019  
State Vs. Amit & Anr.  
FIR No. 289/2019  
PS Saket

06.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.

**Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Amit produced from JC.  
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.  
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Sh. Rajeev Girdhar & Sh. Vishal Rai, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.  
PW Shambhu Kumar in person.  
IO/Inspector Upendra Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Ld. Counsel for accused Amit has not appeared today. Accused Amit submits that his counsel was supposed to appear today as per the information given by his father but he has no details about his counsel. Upon being asked as to whether services of Legal Aid Counsel may be provided to him, he has sought some time to think about the same.

One opportunity is granted to accused Amit to ensure the presence of his counsel on the next date.

In view of the above, PW Shambhu Kumar is discharged unexamined for today.

Contd....

:2:

At this stage, Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that PW2 Vijaydeep @ Kalu may be summoned again for re-examination after the arrest of accused Amit.

**Let PW2 Vijaydeep @ Kalu be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**SHO PS Saket be also notified to apprise the status of supplementary charge-sheet under Section 174A IPC after the arrest of accused Amit who was earlier declared Proclaimed Offender by this Court on 16.01.2024.**

List now for status of supplementary charge-sheet and further prosecution evidence on **01.02.2025**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO PS Saket.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/06.12.2024**