

SC No.669/2019
State Vs. Amit and Ors
FIR no.289/2019
PS Saket

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Accused Amit not produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ishant Mehra along with Adv Sh. Ravinder Bhati
and Adv Sh. Rajeev Girdhar.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution
evidence.

After the arrest of accused Amit, PW2 Vijaydeep @
Kalu was summoned afresh for his re-examination who is present
today but since owing to election in Delhi on 05.02.2025,
undertrials are not being produced before the court, PW2
Vijaydeep @ Kalu is discharged unexamined for today.

**PW2 Vijaydeep @ Kalu (8700734848) is bound
down for next date of hearing.**

**Also issue production warrants against the accused
Amit for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
25.02.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.02.2025