

SC No. 669 of 2019
State Vs Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Sh. Virender Hudda, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Amit.
Sh. Rupesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Ishant
Mehra.
PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in person.
IO/Inspector Upender Singh and SI Ranvir Singh in
person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Amit.

Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar has been further
examined-in-chief from 12:00 Noon to 01:20 PM and from 02:15
PM to 03:20 PM. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred
for want of case property i.e. ring of the deceased.

**IO/SHO concerned be notified to trace out the ring
of the deceased and if traced out, produce the same before this
Court through MHC(M) on the next date of hearing and further
file report in this regard on the next date of hearing.**

**PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar is bound down for next
date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 17.03.2025 at 02:00 PM.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.03.2025**