

SC No. 669 of 2019
State Vs Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld.
Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
Sh. Narender Hudda, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar is absent despite being bound down for today. As per the telephonic message of PW1 to naib prosecution, it is informed that he is unable to appear today as his mother is unwell.

Let PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar be summoned again to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Report of SHO concerned has also not been received in terms of Order dated 10.03.2025.

Let SHO concerned be notified afresh to inform the status of the ring of the deceased on the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **02.04.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the SHO concerned for compliance.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.03.2025