

SC No. 669 of 2019
State Vs Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket
06.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ishant Mehra.
Sh. Omvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar in person.
Fresh vakalatanama has been furnished on behalf of
accused Amit. Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar has been further
examined-in-chief by State and partly cross-examined on behalf
of accused Ishant Mehra. He remaining cross-examination is
deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra on
the ground that he needs some time to prepare for the cross-
examination and also at request of Ld. Counsel for accused Amit
on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the present
case. The request is allowed subject to cost of Rs 2,000/- to be
paid to PW1. Cost stands paid.

**Let PW1 Sh. Shambhu Kumar be summoned again
through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
26.05.2025 at 02:00 PM.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.05.2025