

SC No. 669 of 2019
State Vs Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket
19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Ishant Mehra produced from JC through
video conferencing.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld.
Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Process to PW Ms. Shweta Kumari received back
unserved with the report that no such person was found residing
at the given address and despite inquiry from the neighbourhood,
no clue could be found.

**Let PW Ms. Shweta Kumari (mentioned at Serial
No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through
worthy DCP concerned for next date of hearing.**

**Let PW Sh. Kailash (mentioned at Serial No. 04 in
the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned
for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

**IO be summoned to appear in person on the next
date of hearing for clarification in regard to the address of PW
Ms. Shweta Kumari.**

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
27.10.2025 at 12:00 Noon.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.09.2025