

SC no. 669/2019  
State Vs. Amit and Ors  
FIR No. 289/2019  
PS Saket  
27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Ishant Mehra is present on interim bail.  
Accused Amit produced from JC.  
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Ishant Mehra along with Adv Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Adv Sh. Sunil Kumar and Adv Sh. Rupesh Kumar.  
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit through VC.  
IO Inspector Upendra Kumar Singh is not present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Summons issued to PW Ms. Shweta Kumari received back unserved with the report that she has left the given address 1-2 years ago.

Summons also issued to PW Sh. Kailash received back unserved.

**Both the abovesaid witnesses i.e. Ms. Shweta Kumari and Sh. Kailash (mentioned in the list of witnesses at S. No. 03 and 04) be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 01.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/27.10.2025