

SC No. 669 of 2019  
State Vs Amit & Anr.  
FIR No. 289/2019  
PS Saket

01.12.2025

**Present:** Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.  
Accused Amit produced from JC.  
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld.  
Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.  
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit  
through video conferencing.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence,  
however, no PW is present today.

Summons to witnesses, namely, Ms. Shweta Kumari  
and Sh. Kailash not received back. **DCP concerned is directed to  
trace out the fresh address of both these witnesses and place the  
same before this Court on the next date of hearing.**

**Let PWs Sh. Harish Sejwal and Sh. Amit Sejwal  
(mentioned at Serial No. 05 and 06 respectively in the list of  
witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for  
02.02.2026.**

**Let PWs Dr. Rajiv Ranjan, Dr. Md. Jahangir, Dr.  
Abilash S and Director FSL Rohini (mentioned at Serial No. 07  
to 11 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through  
the SHO concerned for 03.02.2026 at 02:00 PM. It be also  
mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctors**

Contd....

:2:

are not found working in the given hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of their addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for the afore-said dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **02.02.2026 and 03.02.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to DCP concerned.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/01.12.2025**