

**SC 669/2019
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ANR
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket**

02.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Accused Ishant Mehra is present on interim bail.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
PW Harish Sejwal and Amit Sejwal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Harish Sejwal as PW-3 and PW Amti Sejwal as PW -4 have been examined in chief. Cross-examination on behalf of both accused persons "Nil. Opportunity given. Accordingly, they stand discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on the date already fixed on 03.02.2026 at 2:00 PM.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.02.2026**