

SC 669/2019
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ANR
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

03.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on bail.
Sh. Vikram Chaudhary and sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld.Counsel for accused Amit.
PW Sh. V. Kasi Viswanadh and PW Sh. Raj Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Sh. V. Kasi Viswanadh as PW-5 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of both accused persons and discharged.

PW Sh. Raj Singh as PW-6 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of both accused persons and discharged.

PW Dr. Md. Jahangir Alam and Dr. Abilash are served but absent. They be summoned in due course.

An application u/s 311 Cr.P.C for recall of PW-4 Amit Sejwal has been filed on behalf of accused Amit.

Report not filed by DCP as per order dated 01.12.2025.

At this stage, Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that mobile number of PW Savita Tiwari @ Sweta Tiwari and Kailash is on record.

2/2

PW Savita Tiwari @ Sweta Tiwari and Kailash be summoned for the NDOH.

Witness at serial no. 9 to 18 from the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 23.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.02.2026