

SC 669/2019
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ANR
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

23.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Accused Amit produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Ravinder Bhati and Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
PW Ms. Kumari Ritu, Ms. Rumly Palit, Sh. Kailash and Ms. Sweta Kumari in person.
Sh. B.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for witness Ms. Rumly Palit.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ms. Kumari Ritu as PW-7, PW Ms. Rumly Palit as PW-8 and PW Sh. Kailash as PW-9 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit. Cross-examination on behalf of accused Ishant Mehra “Nil. Opportunity given”. Accordingly, they stand discharged.

PW Ms. Sweta Kumari as PW-10 has been partly examined in chief. Her further examination in chief is deferred as Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor states that he needs for assistance of IO Insp. Upendra Kumar Singh for further examination of this witness on technical aspects only relating to CDR, location chart and whatsapp chats.

PW Sh. Yogender Singh/Joginder Singh received back unserved that he has expired and death certificate is also attached with the report.

PW BD Verma received back unserved.

2/2

PW Krishna Nand Lal, Sh. Rahul Kumar, Dr. Abilash, Director/FSL are absent despite service.

IO Insp. Upendra Kumar Singh be notified in person on the NDOH.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 08.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.03.2026