

SC 669/2019
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ANR
FIR No. 289/2019
PS Saket

08.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ishant Mehra in person on interim bail.
Accused Amit produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Prashant Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Ravinder Bhati and Sh. Vikram Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Ishant Mehra.
IO Insp. Upender Kumar Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW-10 Ms. Shweta Kumari be summoned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 29.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.04.2026